13/01/2025, 09:00

Registration No. : CSLTD/R/E/25/00007

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Online Receipt

Dear Sir/ madam,

1.KIndly share the total number of applications received against each
category w.r.t discipline against notification Vacancy Notification Ref

Date of Receipt : 12/01/2025

Language of English
Request :

Gender :

Country :
Mobile No. :

Education Status :
Citizenship Status

Mode of Payment

Request Pertains to

Information Sought : No. CSL/P&A/RECTT/PERMANENT/EXECUTIVE
TRAINEE/2024/6 dated 04 December 2024.

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=MWIwZncxeHg4R3ZuY084eVhucmthejlxVzIhZ25wSXBOM1BiTU5tV1ZXUT060pGs5. ..

2.Kindly publsih the previous year question paper in your website

against the above mentioned notification.
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CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2024/7 January 20, 2025

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/E/25/00007 dated January 12, 2025. The
reply to the information sought under the said request is given below:

(i) Kindly share the total number of applications received against each category w.r.t

discipline against notification Vacancy Notification Ref No.
CSL/P&A/RECTT/PERMANENT/EXECUTIVETRAINEE/2024/6 dated 04 December
2024.
Reply

The recruitment for the posts is on-going. The disclosure of information relating to the
on-going recruitment process may hinder the said process and may also have a
deleterious impact on public interest and will serve no public purpose. Hence, the said
information may be provided only after the selection process is completed and
specific request is received under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(i) Kindly publsih the previous year question paper in CSL website against the above
mentioned notification.

Reply

The request to publish does not fall under the definition of “information” under the
Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005 and therefore outside the purview of the RTI Act.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days
from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate
Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises,
Perumanoor, Kochi — 682015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Digitally signed by Syamkamal N
Date: 2025.01.20 17:32:22 +05'30"

Syamkamal N
Company Secretary & CPIO
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